- BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF UTAH -

In the Matter of Questar Gas Company's Integrated Resource Plan (IRP) for Plan Year: June 1, 2016 to May 31, 2017

DOCKET NO. 16-057-08

ERRATUM ORDER GRANTING
INTERVENTION

ISSUED: September 21, 2016

It has come to the attention of the Commission that there is an error in the recent Order Granting Intervention of Kern River Gas Transmission Company (Order) issued by the Commission on September 14, 2016. On page one of the Order, in the caption, it reads: "In the Matter of Questar Gas Company's Integrated Resource Plan (IRP) for Plan Year: June 1, 2016 to May 31, 2016." It should read: In the Matter of Questar Gas Company's Integrated Resource Plan (IRP) for Plan Year: June 1, 2016 to May 31, 2017.

DATED at Salt Lake City, Utah, September 21, 2016.

/s/ Thad LeVar, Chair

/s/ David R. Clark, Commissioner

/s/ Jordan A. White, Commissioner

Attest:

/s/ Gary L. Widerburg Commission Secretary

DOCKET NO. 16-057-08

- 2 -

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I CERTIFY that on September 21, 2016, a true and correct copy of the foregoing was served upon the following as indicated below:

By Electronic-Mail:

Colleen Larkin Bell (<u>colleen.bell@questar.com</u>)
Jenniffer Nelson Clark (<u>jenniffer.clark@questar.com</u>)
Questar Gas Company

Peter Ashcroft (<u>pashcroft@utah.gov</u>)
Office of Energy Development

Michael K. Green (mkgreen@utah.gov)
Utah Attorney General's Office

John A. Hutchings (<u>john.hutchings@kernrivergas.com</u>) John T. Dushinske (<u>john.dushinske@kernrivergas.com</u>) Kern River Gas Transmission Company

Erika Tedder (<u>etedder@utah.gov</u>)
Division of Public Utilities

Patricia Schmid (pschmid@utah.gov)
Justin Jetter (jjetter@utah.gov)
Rex Olsen (rolsen@utah.gov)
Assistant Utah Attorneys General

By Hand-Delivery:

Office of Consumer Services 160 East 300 South, 2nd Floor Salt Lake City, UT 84111

Administrative	Aggistant
Administrative	Assistant